
      Attached Single MLS #: 12101034 List Price: $949,000
Status: CLSD List Date: 07/18/2024 Orig List Price: $949,000
Area: 8024   List Dt Rec: 07/18/2024 Sold Price: $954,000

  SP Incl.
Parking:

Yes

Address: 1809 N Leavitt St , Chicago, IL 60647
Directions: Armitage East or West to Leavitt - South to 1809

Lst. Mkt. Time: 5
Closed: 09/16/2024Contract: 07/22/2024 Concessions:
Off Mkt: 07/22/2024Financing: Cash Contingency:
Year Built: 2001 Blt Before 78: No Curr. Leased: No
Dimensions: COMMON  
Ownership: Condo Subdivision: Churchill

Row
Model:

Corp Limits: Chicago Township: West
Chicago

County: Cook

Coordinates: N:1809
W:2200

  # Fireplaces: 1

Rooms: 7 Bathrooms
(Full/Half):

3/1 Parking: Garage

Bedrooms: 3 Master Bath: Full # Spaces: Gar:2
Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: Yes Parking Incl.

In Price:
Yes

Waterfront: No Appx SF: 2800 SF Source: Estimated
Total Units: 22 Bldg. Assess. SF: # Days for  

Bd Apprvl:# Stories: 4 Unit Floor Lvl.: 1 0
% Own. Occ.:100 % Cmn. Own.: Fees/Approvals:
Utility Costs: Elec. - $1381.34/yr,$115.11/mo; Gas - $1661.11/yr,$138.43/mo

Mobility Score:- 

Remarks:    Welcome to your dream home in the heart of Bucktown! Nestled on a charming tree-lined street, this exceptional
2800 sqft, 3 bedroom PLUS den townhome offers 4 levels of functional living space, high-end finishes, and amazing outdoor
spaces! Enter from the foyer or the attached 2 car garage to the main level, featuring 14' ceilings and floor-to-ceiling
windows filling the cozy living and dining area with natural light. The beautifully renovated chef's kitchen boasts a large
island with waterfall edge, gorgeous backsplash, Bosch 6 burner range, custom white cabinets, and lovely deck off the
kitchen to enjoy grilling or your morning coffee. This level also includes a convenient powder room. The second floor offers 2
bedrooms including the spacious primary suite featuring a luxurious marble dual vanity bath with a separate shower and
whirlpool tub, an expansive walk-in closet, and seating area ideal for an office. The 2nd bedroom offers peaceful tree-top
views from its oversized window, and a 2nd full bathroom which completes this floor. The top floor is ideal for entertaining
with its generous family room, Murphy bed, and wet bar. This area opens to 2 additional private outdoor spaces with Trex
decking, offering views of the Chicago skyline and the 606 bridge! The lower level includes a mud room off the garage that
leads into an ideal guest or in-law suite. Gleaming hardwood floors & stylish updates throughout. This fantastic home lives
like a single family and is located in a prime Bucktown location within the Pulaski School District, just steps from Ehrler Park
and the 606, with convenient access to the Damen or Western CTA stations, and 90/94. Close to incredible restaurants, retail,
coffee shops, and nightlife including Small Cheval, The Goddess and Grocer, Etta, Olivia's Market, and much more! If you're
looking for multiple living spaces, fantastic outdoor areas, and high walkability, this home has it all!
School Data
Elementary: Pulaski International (299)  
Junior High: (299)  
High School:Clemente Community Academy Senior (299)  

Assessments
Amount: $200  
Frequency: Monthly

 
Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area:No
Master Association:
Master Assc. Freq.: Not

Required

Tax
Amount: $17,043.11
PIN: 14313210430000 

/ Mult PINs:
Tax Year: 2022
Tax Exmps: Homeowner
Coop Tax Deduction:
Tax Deduction Year:

Pet Information
Pets Allowed: Cats

OK,
Dogs
OK

Max Pet Weight:999

Square Footage Comments: 
Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt  Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 

Living Room 17X17 Main Level Hardwood Master Bedroom17X18 2nd Level Hardwood
Dining Room 14X10 Main Level Hardwood 2nd Bedroom 15X12 2nd Level Hardwood
Kitchen 13X13 Main Level Hardwood 3rd Bedroom 12X12 Lower Hardwood
Family Room 10X26 3rd Level Hardwood 4th Bedroom Not Applicable
Laundry Room4X4 Main Level

Walk In Closet 9X9 2nd Level
Balcony 17X4 Main Level Deck 9X15 3rd Level
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